

Project: LANDFILL CELL FOUR CONSTRUCTION
Location: SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 4,780,000.00	Dan Hart Patrol Bidder: Service, LLC 1405 State HWY Address: 16 PO BOX 619	Rounds Construction Bidder: Company	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Veit & Company, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6909 S. LYNCREST PLACE SUITE 120	Budget: \$ 3,279,867.00	Address: 16 PO BOX 619	Address: 1124 34th Avenue Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 14000 Veit Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/10/22	City/State/Zip: Upton, WY 82730	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Rogers, MN 55374
Phone No.: 605.271.4097	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 307.622.0421	Phone No.: 605.693.4000	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 763.428.2242
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$490,100.00	\$490,100.00	\$ 815,353.40	\$ 815,353.40	\$715,108.00	\$715,108.00
2	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	147,000.0	\$ 3.41	\$ 501,270.00	\$3.70	\$543,900.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 690,900.00	\$5.45	\$801,150.00
3	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	1,500.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$14.60	\$21,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
4	SPECIAL	EMBANKMENT FILL (CELL 4 BERMS)	CY	6,530.0	\$ 2.87	\$ 18,741.10	\$4.71	\$30,756.30	\$ 7.10	\$ 46,363.00	\$8.00	\$52,240.00
5	SPECIAL	GRADING AND SUBGRADE PREPARATION (CELL 4)	ACRE	13.5	\$ 3,161.00	\$ 42,673.50	\$4,300.00	\$58,050.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$3,400.00	\$45,900.00
6	SPECIAL	STORMWATER DITCH GRADING	ACRE	2.2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 25,168.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00
7	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL (1 MGAL = 1,000 GAL)	MGAL	250.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$43.00	\$10,750.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 6,312.50	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
8	SPECIAL	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	LS	1.0	\$ 491,540.00	\$ 491,540.00	\$569,146.73	\$569,146.73	\$ 505,714.00	\$ 505,714.00	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00
9	SPECIAL	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN NET	LS	1.0	\$ 315,723.00	\$ 315,723.00	\$352,969.14	\$352,969.14	\$ 348,124.00	\$ 348,124.00	\$353,000.00	\$353,000.00
10	SPECIAL	GEOGRID	LS	1.0	\$ 75,700.00	\$ 75,700.00	\$75,906.88	\$75,906.88	\$ 73,610.00	\$ 73,610.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
11	SPECIAL	1-1/2" WASHED AGGREGATE	TON	1,900.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 52,250.00	\$33.45	\$63,555.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$51.00	\$96,900.00
12	SPECIAL	WASHED PEA GRAVEL	TON	1,800.0	\$ 32.10	\$ 57,780.00	\$32.93	\$59,274.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$47.00	\$84,600.00
13	SPECIAL	DRAINAGE SAND	TON	35,000.0	\$ 25.30	\$ 885,500.00	\$19.23	\$673,050.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 689,500.00	\$22.00	\$770,000.00
14	SPECIAL	STRAW INSULATION	TON	350.0	\$ 247.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$231.90	\$81,165.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$230.00	\$80,500.00
15	SPECIAL	4 OZ/SQYD GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	2,800.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$3.34	\$9,352.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 6,580.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00
16	SPECIAL	10 OZ/SQYD GEOTEXTILE CUSHION	SY	7,300.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$3.13	\$22,849.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 27,375.00	\$3.50	\$25,550.00
17	SPECIAL	SIDE SLOPE RISER SUMP AND PUMP SYSTEM (LEACHATE COLLECTION AND BACKUP LEACHATE COLLECTION RISERS)	LS	1.0	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$186,495.61	\$186,495.61	\$ 134,124.00	\$ 134,124.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
18	SPECIAL	IGS SUMP AND PUMP SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$77,358.01	\$77,358.01	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
19	SPECIAL	SIDE SLOPE RISER VAULT	LS	1.0	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$203,018.40	\$203,018.40	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00
20	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, CONTROLS, INSTRUMENTATION	LS	1.0	\$ 598,701.38	\$ 598,701.38	\$468,600.00	\$468,600.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00
21	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL STRUCTURE	LS	1.0	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$121,030.20	\$121,030.20	\$ 37,094.00	\$ 37,094.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
22	SPECIAL	LEACHATE COLLECTION PIPING - 12" HDPE SDR 11 PERF	LF	2,100.0	\$ 57.40	\$ 120,540.00	\$80.03	\$168,063.00	\$ 59.70	\$ 125,370.00	\$65.00	\$136,500.00
23	SPECIAL	LEACHATE COLLECTION PIPING - 12" HDPE SDR 11 SOLID	LF	130.0	\$ 99.16	\$ 12,890.80	\$170.17	\$22,122.10	\$ 112.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$132.00	\$17,160.00
24	SPECIAL	LEACHATE COLLECTION CO PIPING - HDPE 6" SDR 11 SOLID	LF	1,800.0	\$ 31.72	\$ 57,096.00	\$39.22	\$70,596.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 45,900.00	\$31.00	\$55,800.00
25	SPECIAL	LATERAL GAS COLLECTION PIPING - 10" HDPE SDR 11 PERF	LF	1,700.0	\$ 40.21	\$ 68,357.00	\$57.55	\$97,835.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 63,750.00	\$43.00	\$73,100.00
26	SPECIAL	LATERAL GAS COLLECTION PIPING - 6" HDPE SDR 11 SOLID	LF	700.0	\$ 30.65	\$ 21,455.00	\$49.91	\$34,937.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 15,050.00	\$32.00	\$22,400.00
27	SPECIAL	LIMIT MARKER POSTS	EA	15.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$259.00	\$3,885.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
28	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	4,300.0	\$ 34.51	\$ 148,393.00	\$26.05	\$112,015.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 93,525.00	\$37.00	\$159,100.00
29	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS III, FURNISH	LF	160.0	\$ 58.60	\$ 9,376.00	\$51.92	\$8,307.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
30	450.0150	24" RCP, INSTALL	LF	160.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$79.00	\$12,640.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$43.00	\$6,880.00
31	450.2016	24" RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA	4.0	\$ 839.50	\$ 3,358.00	\$597.47	\$2,389.88	\$ 696.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
32	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA	4.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,582.00	\$6,328.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
33	SPECIAL	STORMWATER PUMP	EA	1.0	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$51,759.00	\$51,759.00	\$ 54,924.00	\$ 54,924.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
34	SPECIAL	6" STORMWATER DISCHARGE HOSE	LF	300.0	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,905.00	\$9.79	\$2,937.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,310.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00

Project: LANDFILL CELL FOUR CONSTRUCTION
Location: SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 4,780,000.00	Dan Hart Patrol Bidder: Service, LLC 1405 State HWY Address: 16 PO BOX 619	Rounds Construction Bidder: Company Address: 1124 34th Avenue Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.693.4000	Soukup Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc. Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Veit & Company, Bidder: Inc. Address: 14000 Veit Place Rogers, MN 55374 Phone No.: 763.428.2242
Address: 6909 S. LYNCREST PLACE SUITE 120	Budget: \$ 3,279,867.00	City/State/Zip: Upton, WY 82730 Phone No.: 307.622.0421	City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.693.4000	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: Rogers, MN 55374 Phone No.: 763.428.2242
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.271.4097	Letting Date: 03/10/22 Time: 2:15 PM				
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	SPECIAL	LEACHATE FORCE MAIN PIPING - 4" HDPE SDR 11	LF	1,550.0	\$ 29.13	\$ 45,151.50	\$32.66	\$50,623.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 37,975.00	\$51.00	\$79,050.00
36	SPECIAL	LEACHATE FORCEMAIN CLEANOUT STATION	EA	3.0	\$ 3,157.31	\$ 9,471.93	\$4,432.32	\$13,296.96	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 12,954.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
37	SPECIAL	4-INCH ISOLATION VALVE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$2,799.36	\$2,799.36	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
38	SPECIAL	MOLDED WYE CONNECTION TO EXISTING FORCEMAIN	LS	1.0	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$1,749.60	\$1,749.60	\$ 3,286.00	\$ 3,286.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
39	SPECIAL	CONDUIT - 2" PVC SCH 40	LF	1,550.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$4.67	\$7,238.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 8,990.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00
40	SPECIAL	FUTURE GRANULAR BED CONNECTION	EA	10.0	\$ 7,957.00	\$ 79,570.00	\$13,656.60	\$136,566.00	\$ 15,718.00	\$ 157,180.00	\$11,000.00	\$110,000.00
41	SPECIAL	FUTURE GAS LATERAL AND AIR CONNECTION	EA	9.0	\$ 6,721.75	\$ 60,495.75	\$3,265.92	\$29,393.28	\$ 6,898.00	\$ 62,082.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00
42	SPECIAL	LEACHATE CLEANOUT LFG CONNECTION	EA	3.0	\$ 6,434.00	\$ 19,302.00	\$6,765.12	\$20,295.36	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 21,768.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
43	SPECIAL	GAS LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	2.0	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$4,665.60	\$9,331.20	\$ 7,964.00	\$ 15,928.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
44	SPECIAL	GRANULAR BED CONNECTION PIPING - 3" HDPE SDR 17	LF	250.0	\$ 46.01	\$ 11,502.50	\$50.16	\$12,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$51.00	\$12,750.00
45	SPECIAL	RECIRCULATION LATERAL CONNECTION PIPING - 4" HDPE SDR 11	LF	150.0	\$ 45.90	\$ 6,885.00	\$44.33	\$6,649.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00
46	SPECIAL	GAS LATERAL CONNECTION PIPING - 6" HDPE SDR 17	LF	260.0	\$ 39.62	\$ 10,301.20	\$55.99	\$14,557.40	\$ 19.70	\$ 5,122.00	\$54.00	\$14,040.00
47	SPECIAL	AIR CONNECTION PIPING - 2" HDPE SDR 11	LF	270.0	\$ 35.06	\$ 9,466.20	\$25.67	\$6,930.90	\$ 12.75	\$ 3,442.50	\$22.00	\$5,940.00
48	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	2,300.0	\$ 2.12	\$ 4,876.00	\$3.45	\$7,935.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00
49	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	2,300.0	\$ 0.25	\$ 575.00	\$0.12	\$276.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,990.00	\$0.05	\$115.00
50	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	230.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1.19	\$273.70	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,771.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00
51	734.0102	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3,850.0	\$ 1.76	\$ 6,776.00	\$1.72	\$6,622.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,737.50	\$2.00	\$7,700.00
52	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1.0	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,001.00	\$3,001.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
53	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	90.0	\$ 45.15	\$ 4,063.50	\$41.13	\$3,701.70	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
54	SPECIAL	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	96.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5.76	\$552.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00
55	730.1200	HYDROSEEDING	SY	8,850.0	\$ 0.98	\$ 8,673.00	\$1.19	\$10,531.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,620.00	\$1.00	\$8,850.00
56	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	810.0	\$ 1.18	\$ 955.80	\$0.84	\$680.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 931.50	\$1.00	\$810.00
57	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	4.9	\$ 471.00	\$ 2,307.90	\$225.72	\$1,106.03	\$ 464.00	\$ 2,273.60	\$500.00	\$2,450.00
58	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	65.0	\$ 76.45	\$ 4,969.25	\$14.85	\$965.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
59	SPECIAL	PLACING OWNER FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1,800.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.06	\$5,508.00	\$8.60	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 6.00	\$10,800.00
60	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	3.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$4,203.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00
61	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$4,203.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 5,015,013.31		Total Bid \$ 5,080,511.05		Total Bid \$ 5,112,112.00		Total Bid \$ 5,721,720.00	
62	SPECIAL	ALTERNATE 1 BID ALTERNATE - CELL 4 FRENCH DRAIN	LF	510.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 60.67	\$30,941.70	\$28.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$14,280.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID					Total Bid \$ 17,850.00		Total Bid \$ 30,941.70		Total Bid \$ 14,280.00		Total Bid \$ 14,280.00	